



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader

Tel: 01604 797000

Our Ref:

Your Ref: N/A

Date: 20 March 2019

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please ring (01604) 797000 or email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Dear

Re: Request for information (our ref: FR167-177)

I am writing in response to your requests for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 18 February 2019. Our response is provided below:

Q1 A list of the fire stations used by the fire service in 2010/11 within the fire service area (including any temporarily out of use), including their address and postcode

Please refer to the list below of Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) fire stations:

- The Mounts: The Mounts, Northampton, NN1 3DN
- Towcester: Watling Street, Towcester, NN12 6DD
- Woodford Halse: Byfield Road, Woodford Halse, NN11 3QR
- Daventry: Staverton Road, Daventry, NN11 4HN
- Long Buckby: Station Road, Long Buckby, NN6 7QB
- Guilsborough: Pells Close, Guilsborough, NN6 8QR
- Brixworth: Holcot Road, Brixworth, NN6 9BS
- Brackley: Oxford Road, Brackley, NN13 7GA
- Moulton: Moulton Way, Northampton, NN3 6XJ
- Mereway: Mereway, Northampton, NN4 8BW
- Kettering: Headlands, Kettering, NN15 6BH
- Corby: Phoenix Parkway, Corby, NN17 5DT
- Rothwell: Tresham Street, Rothwell, NN14 6ES
- Oundle: Glapthorn Road, Oundle, PE8 4JA
- Thrapston: High Street, Thrapston, NN14 4JJ
- Raunds: London Road, Raunds, NN9 6EH
- Burton Latimer: Piggotts Lane, Burton Latimer, NN15 5RF
- Desborough: King Street, Desborough, NN14 2RD
- Earls Barton: High Street, Earls Barton, NN6 0JG
- Wellingborough: Irthlingborough Road, Wellingborough, NN8 1LT
- Irthlingborough: College Street, Irthlingborough, NN9 5TU
- Rushden: Washbrook Road, Rushden, NN10 6UL

Continued.../2

Q2 *A list of the fire stations used by the fire service in 2018/19 within the fire service area (including any temporarily out of use), including their address and postcode*

The list provided for Q1 is still applicable for the period 2018/19 with the exception of Brackley Fire Station which is now located at St James Road in Brackley, NN13 7XY.

Q3 *Where a fire station was used by the fire service in 2010/11 but not in 2018/19, please state why*

A new community fire station in Brackley was built and opened in April 2010 and therefore the address reflects the relocation.

If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference FR167-177.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre, Moulton Way
Northampton
NN3 6XJ

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane, Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF